1 PS7017C                  09/14/04
PI5C3253
Dual 4:1 Mux/DeMux Bus Switch
Features
•   Near-Zero propagation delay
•   5Ω switches connect inputs to outputs
• Direct bus connection when switches are ON
• Ultra Low Quiescent Power (0.2µA Typical)

6 PS7017C                  09/14/04
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation  • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI5C3253Q Q 16-pin 150-mil wide QSOP
PI5C3253QE Q Pb-free & Green, 16-pin 150-mil wide QSOP
PI5C3253S S 16-pin 300-mil wide SOIC
PI5C3253SE S Pb-free & Green, 16-pin 300-mil wide SOIC
PI5C3253W W 16-pin 150-mil wide SOIC
PI5C3253WE W Pb-free & Green, 16-pin 150-mil wide SOIC
PI5C3253L L 16-pin 173-mil wide TSSOP
PI5C3253LE L Pb-free & Green, 16-pin 173-mil wide TSSOP
Notes:
1.    Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/